502447182 08/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joshua N. HADDOCK	03/13/2009
William KOKONASKI	03/18/2009
Roger CLARKE	03/13/2009
Philip RAWLINS	03/13/2009
Peter CROSSLEY	03/13/2009
James JOHN	03/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PixelOptics Inc.
Street Address:	5241 Valleypark Drive
City:	Roanoke
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13959501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023712600 ttops-

Email: secys@skgf.com,jmcgroarty@skgf.com,chammond@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Steme, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Ave

Address Line 2: NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3373.0380003

REEL: 030948 FRAME: 0339

> \$40,00 13959501

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. McGroarty Reg. No. 41,186
Signature:	/John McGroarty/
Date:	08/06/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=33730380003_assignment#page1.tif source=33730380003_assignment#page2.tif source=33730380003_assignment#page3.tif source=33730380003_assignment#page4.tif source=33730380003_assignment#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, HADDOCK, Joshua N. residing at 17 Church Avenue SW, Apt. 202, Roanoke, VA 24011; KOKONASKI, William residing at 1807 44th Street Court, NW, Gig Harbor, WA 98335; CLARKE, Roger residing at 16 Bosworth Road, Cambridge, UK, CB1 8RG; RAWLINS, Philip residing at 47 Town Green Road, Orwell, UK, SG8 5QJ; CROSSLEY, Peter residing at 59 Barrons Way, Comberton, UK, CB23 7EQ; and JOHN, James residing at 34 Devonshire Rd, Cambridge, UK, CB1 2BH;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to PixelOptics Inc., located at 5241 Valleypark Drive, Roanoke, VA 24019, USA its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. (12/408, 973) filed (3/23/2009) and being entitled:

ELECTRO-ACTIVE DIFFRACTIVE LENS AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions. I hereby authorize and request any attorney of record including attorneys of record of the firm Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP, 1500 Broadway, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10036, to insert in the parentheses above, the filing date and US Serial No. of said application when known;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or

other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof, testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR: HADDOCK, Joshua N.	FULL NAME OF WITNESS: JOSHVA N. HA WESLEY W. VONES
SIGNATURE OF DIVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS: Wesley W. Jones
DATE: 13/03/2009 (day / month / year)	ADDRESS OF WITNESS: 2401 Rosalind Ave. SW Roanoke, VA 24014

Mar 18 09 02:20p

· e.

Docket No.: P-72927-US

2538204622

Secretaria de la companya de la comp	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
KOKONASKI, William	RAndi J. KokonAski
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Will-	And fellehonade
DATE 18/3/2009	ADDRESS OF WINESS: 1807 49th ST CT NW
DPALIS	
(day / month / year)	GIG HARBOR WA 98335
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
CLARKE, Roger	
EIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE:	
(day / month / year)	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
RAWLINS, Philip	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
s s	
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE:	
(day / month / year)	
	4
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
CROSSLEY, Peter	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE:	
(dev / month / year)	

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
KOKONASKI, William	9
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE:(day / month / year)	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
CLÁRKE, Roger	MRS ALISON GLASSETT
SIGNAȚURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Mogn Clarke	Hoteanpa
DATE: 13/03/09	ADDRESS OF WITNESS: 25 PIPERS CLOSE, FOWLHERE, STR FET
(day / month / year)	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR. RAWLINS, Philip	FULL NAME OF WITNESS: REASBURG
SKONTURS OF INVENTOR	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE: \\3 03 \\807	ADDRESS OF WITNESS: 13 NATER CROVE LAWA GERAT CAMBEN CHE
(day / month / year)	On- 843254 66P
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
CROSSLEY, Peter	MCCRONE, SAMES
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Plank	3.2
DATE: 13/03/09	ADDRESS OF WITNESS: 27 SCOTSOONDE ROAD, CARBURE, CB2 9HU
(day / month / year)	

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
JOHN, James	Kin ombari
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE: 13/3/2009	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
(day / month / year)	ROKSTUP TAK TING

•